PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4065562

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the STATE OF INCORPORATION previously recorded on Reel 022945 Frame 0516. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAY F. SCHNELL	06/17/2009
PETER J. POZIVILKO	06/22/2009
BRETT A. STARR	06/23/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUSCO PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	2245 PIPESTONE ROAD
City:	BENTON HARBOR
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49022-8787

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12459482

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)376-9646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

3303761242 Phone:

Email: eggreive@rennerkenner.com

Correspondent Name: RENNER KENNER GREIVE BOBAK TAYLOR & WEBER

Address Line 1: FIRST MERIT TOWER, SUITE 400

Address Line 2: 106 S. MAIN STREET Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AUP.P0021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD G. GREIVE
SIGNATURE:	/EDWARD G. GREIVE/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2016

Total Attachments: 7

source=AUP.P0021 -Corrective Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040125 FRAME: 0078

504018905

source=AUP.P0021 -Corrective Assignment#page2.tif
source=AUP.P0021 -Corrective Assignment#page3.tif
source=AUP.P0021 -Corrective Assignment#page4.tif
source=AUP.P0021 -Corrective Assignment#page5.tif
source=AUP.P0021 -Corrective Assignment#page6.tif
source=AUP.P0021 -Corrective Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 040125 FRAME: 0079

Declaration of Brian Dennis to Accompany Corrective Document

I, Brian Dennis, of Ausco Products, Inc., herein the "assignee" in the present application, hereby declare that:

- (a) There is a clerical error in the State of Incorporation of the assignee as reflected in the recorded assignment document. The correct State of Incorporation is *Nevada*.
 - (b) One or more of the assignors are not available to correct the original document.
- (c) A corrective document is being submitted herewith. The corrective document includes a copy of the original assignment document with the corrections made therein, and a new recordation cover sheet.
- (d) This declaration is being accompanied by copies of the originally recorded papers, a cover sheet identifying the corrective document being submitted, and the required fee under 37 CFR 1.21(h)(1) for the application to be corrected.

The assignee respectfully requests correction

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Brian Dennis

Title: Ausco Products, Inc., VP of Sales and Design

Date: 8-26-16

AUP Affidavit

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ray F. SCHNELL, of Chicago, County of Cook, and State of Illinois; Peter J. POZIVILKO, of Saint Joseph, County of Berrien, and State of Michigan; and, Brett A. STARR, of Michigan City, County of La Porte, and State of Indiana, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

WET BRAKE COOLING FLUID SYSTEM

WHEREAS, **Ausco Products**, **Inc.**, a corporation duly organized and NEVADA existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan and having its principal office and place of business at 2245 Pipestone Road, Benton Harbor, Michigan 49022-8787, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under any application directed thereto and any Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries which may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by us received from Ausco Products, Inc., aforesaid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Ray F. SCHNELL, Peter J. POZIVILKO and Brett A. STARR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto Ausco Products, Inc., aforesaid, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by us on the Th, 22, 23 day(s) of JUNE, 2009, and in, to and under any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application thereof or any corresponding application filed in a foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in the United States or in any foreign country; and we do hereby covenant and agree for ourselves and our legal representatives to assist our said assignee in the prosecution of the said application or applications and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving our said invention or the said patent or patents, and to execute any reissue application thereon, or any divisional, continuing, substitute, or foreign application based on or corresponding to the above specifically identified application, as may be requested by our said assignee, and we do hereby

Page 1 of 3 Docket No.: AUP.P0021

PATENT REEL: 040125 FRAME: 0081 authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States upon the above specifically identified application for said invention to Ausco Products, Inc., aforesaid, as assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of our assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals as of the date set forth below.

JUNE 17, 2009 Date JUNE 22, 2009 Date June 23, 2009 Date	Ray F. SCHNELL Peter J. POZIVILKO
STATE OF ILLINOIS. COUNTY OF WILL.))ss)

I, Other Mark, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that **Ray F. SCHNELL**, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

this _______ IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, day of _______, 2009.

Notary Rublic

OFFICIAL SEAL FATIMA G NAVA NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/25/12

Page 2 of 3

Docket No.: AUP.P0021

STATE OF MICHIGAN) COUNTY OF BERRIEN)
I, KRISTIN D. EVETT, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Peter J. POZIVILKO , personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of, 2009.
Notary Public
STATE OF MICHIGAN STATE OF BERRIEN STATE OF BERRIEN KRISTIN D. EVETT Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Berrien My Commission Expires 10-09-2011 Acting in the county of BERRIEN COUNTY OF BERRIEN Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Berrien Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Berrien Ny Commission Expires 10-09-2011 Acting in the county of Berrien Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Berrien Ny Commission Expires 10-09-2011 Acting in the county of Berrien Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Berrien Ny Commission Expires 10-09-2011 Acting in the county of Berrien Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Berrien Ny Commission Expires 10-09-2011 Acting in the county of Berrien Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Berrien Ny Commission Expires 10-09-2011 Acting in the county of Berrien Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Berrien Ny Commission Expires 10-09-2011 Acting in the county of Berrien Notary Public, State of Michigan Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Berrien Notary Public, State of Michigan Notary Public, St
I, <u>KRISTIN D. EVETT</u> , a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Brett A. STARR , personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this, 2009.
Kingh D. Evel

KRISTIN D. EVETT
Notary Public, State of Michigan
County of Berrien
My Commission Expires 10-09-2011
Acting in the county of BELLIFA

Page 3 of 3

Docket No.: AUP.P0021

U.S. PTO 12/459482 07/02/2009

Docket No.: AUP.P002

07-13-2009 FORM PTO-1595 **N FORM COVER SHEET** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/8 **ENTS ONLY** 103567067 To the Honorable Cor. record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Ray F. SCHNELL Name: Ausco Products, Inc. Peter J. POZIVILKO Address: 2245 Pipestone Road Brett A. STARR Benton Harbor, Michigan 49022-8787 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Assignment <u>X</u> Merger X No Security Agreement Change of Name Olher **Execution Date:** June 17, 22 and 23, 2009 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 17, 22 and 23, 2009 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: document should be mailed: Name: Edward G. Greive 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Taylor & Weber X Enclosed Street Address: Fourth Floor, First National Tower Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Akron State: OH ZIP: 44308-1456 In the event that the enclosed fee is not sufficient, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of any additional fees associated with this communication or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 18-0987. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documen Edward G. Greive Name of Person Signing June 29, 2009 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 07/06/2009 HDESTA1 00000016 12459482

05 FC:8021

40.00 BP

PATENT REEL: 040125 FRAME: 0084

RECORDED: 09/23/2016